
2024-2025 American University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-29   Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-13   Away: 0-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kay, Cecilia 30-30 996 33.2 125-303 .413 13-52 .250 81-140 .579 66 202 268 8.9 74 4 12 71 43 20 344 11.5
04 Nogues, Laura 29-26 758 26.1 79-221 .357 37-105 .352 18-28 .643 10 59 69 2.4 79 3 77 125 2 24 213 7.3
05 Driscoll, Molly 30-4 485 16.2 59-167 .353 22-85 .259 34-49 .694 17 35 52 1.7 31 0 30 38 0 19 174 5.8
02 Bales, Ivy 30-24 769 25.6 67-176 .381 8-28 .286 20-33 .606 22 114 136 4.5 54 0 75 63 2 30 162 5.4
03 Garbee, Bailey 25-12 594 23.8 45-142 .317 21-73 .288 23-35 .657 17 43 60 2.4 37 1 44 34 6 26 134 5.4
24 Pingree, Ellie 15-7 259 17.3 32-74 .432 4-17 .235 12-20 .600 16 30 46 3.1 22 0 4 14 7 3 80 5.3
01 Rescifina, Anna 30-25 667 22.2 56-173 .324 13-65 .200 22-34 .647 27 41 68 2.3 38 2 40 57 5 17 147 4.9
10 Koepke, Grace 30-16 442 14.7 47-133 .353 6-20 .300 18-24 .750 42 61 103 3.4 38 1 11 33 14 8 118 3.9
30 Salazar, Lexi 27-4 476 17.6 28-101 .277 22-85 .259 15-20 .750 2 29 31 1.1 23 0 37 24 1 5 93 3.4
12 Moore-Nicholson, Madisyn 21-0 235 11.2 22-75 .293 3-27 .111 25-38 .658 6 19 25 1.2 34 0 11 14 3 8 72 3.4
11 Archer, Elizabeth 27-2 253 9.4 26-90 .289 7-36 .194 15-19 .789 8 37 45 1.7 37 1 4 21 1 6 74 2.7
23 Bolesky, Mary 15-0 66 4.4 2-13 .154 0-9 .000 5-8 .625 2 4 6 0.4 13 0 10 8 0 3 9 0.6
Total 30 6000 200.0 588-1668 .353 156-602 .259 288-448 .643 287 752 1039 34.6 480 12 355 523 84 169 1620 54.00
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 814-1899 .429 218-704 .310 328-475 .691 387 828 1215 40.5 432 3 476 362 96 262 2174 72.47

Team Statistics Americ OPP
SCORING 1620 2174
    Points Per Game 54.0 72.5
    Scoring Margin -18.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 588-1668 814-1899
    Field Goal Pct .353 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-602 218-704
    3PT FG Pct .259 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-448 328-475
    FT Pct .643 .691
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 10.9
REBOUNDS 1039 1215
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 355 476
    Assists Per Game 11.8 15.9
TURNOVERS 523 362
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 169 262
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.7
BLOCKS 84 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 7,309 11,405
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-522 14-815
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
American 366 400 410 444 1620
Opponents 528 549 548 549 2174

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Virginia L 68-104 3,974
11/08/24 FDU L 59-62 417
11/13/24 LONGWOOD L 41-59 528
11/20/24 at UMBC L 45-50 273
11/23/24 LA SALLE L 60-69 411
11/27/24 vs Milwaukee L 60-74 100
11/29/24 vs Winthrop L 66-74 100
12/07/24 at Towson L 62-89 325
12/16/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 47-62 311
12/21/24 at Monmouth L 51-64 731
12/29/24 HOWARD L 46-75 495

* 01/02/25 NAVY L 59-66 355
* 01/05/25 at Holy Cross L 61-69 872
* 01/08/25 BOSTON U. L 67-70 302
* 01/11/25 at Bucknell L 50-65 378
* 01/13/25 at Loyola Maryland L 38-77 1,312
* 01/18/25 HOLY CROSS L 44-76 590
* 01/22/25 at Lehigh L 55-61 732
* 01/25/25 at Colgate L 43-85 303
* 01/29/25 LAFAYETTE W 54-52 477
* 02/01/25 at Army West Point L 60-84 558
* 02/08/25 LEHIGH L 52-67 923
* 02/12/25 at Lafayette L 55-72 347
* 02/15/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 39-68 518
* 02/19/25 ARMY WEST POINT L 43-63 394
* 02/22/25 at Boston U. L 72-82 590
* 02/26/25 at Navy L 60-88 668
* 03/01/25 COLGATE L 64-83 912
* 03/05/25 BUCKNELL L 46-77 676

03/08/25 at Lafayette L 53-87 342

* = Conference game



2024-2025 American University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kay, Cecilia 18-18 635 35.3 85-200 .425 8-35 .229 54-95 .568 47 137 184 10.2 42 2 4 42 26 13 232 12.9
24 Pingree, Ellie 4-4 100 25.0 13-31 .419 1-6 .167 4-7 .571 7 8 15 3.8 5 0 2 6 3 1 31 7.8
04 Nogues, Laura 18-15 471 26.2 44-122 .361 20-59 .339 12-16 .750 6 35 41 2.3 48 2 49 73 2 17 120 6.7
02 Bales, Ivy 18-13 457 25.4 45-106 .425 4-13 .308 9-20 .450 13 60 73 4.1 32 0 44 41 2 16 103 5.7
03 Garbee, Bailey 17-9 407 23.9 29-95 .305 13-44 .295 19-29 .655 13 29 42 2.5 25 1 29 24 5 17 90 5.3
10 Koepke, Grace 18-12 287 15.9 32-80 .400 6-15 .400 12-16 .750 19 36 55 3.1 24 1 7 20 8 6 82 4.6
05 Driscoll, Molly 18-2 236 13.1 30-85 .353 9-44 .205 8-14 .571 10 12 22 1.2 15 0 15 19 0 10 77 4.3
12 Moore-Nicholson, Madisyn 15-0 185 12.3 21-63 .333 3-21 .143 19-28 .679 5 12 17 1.1 20 0 8 8 0 5 64 4.3
30 Salazar, Lexi 16-3 338 21.1 19-72 .264 13-58 .224 12-16 .750 1 22 23 1.4 18 0 26 16 1 3 63 3.9
01 Rescifina, Anna 18-13 314 17.4 23-61 .377 6-18 .333 9-16 .563 10 16 26 1.4 19 1 11 29 3 7 61 3.4
11 Archer, Elizabeth 16-1 138 8.6 12-45 .267 3-16 .188 8-10 .800 4 14 18 1.1 23 1 1 8 0 3 35 2.2
20 Bolesky, Mary 8-0 32 4.0 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 6 0 6 2 0 0 4 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 354-967 .366 86-334 .257 168-269 .625 158 433 591 32.8 277 8 202 298 50 98 962 53.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 477-1093 .436 147-427 .344 204-276 .739 207 480 687 38.2 255 3 297 204 55 148 1305 72.50

Team Statistics Americ OPP
SCORING 962 1305
    Points Per Game 53.4 72.5
    Scoring Margin -19.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 354-967 477-1093
    Field Goal Pct .366 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-334 147-427
    3PT FG Pct .257 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-269 204-276
    FT Pct .625 .739
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 11.3
REBOUNDS 591 687
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 202 297
    Assists Per Game 11.2 16.5
TURNOVERS 298 204
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.5
STEALS 98 148
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.2
BLOCKS 50 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,147 5,760
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-572 9-640
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
American 222 242 243 255 962
Opponents 311 322 351 321 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 NAVY L 59-66 355
01/05/25 at  Holy Cross L 61-69 872
01/08/25 BOSTON U. L 67-70 302
01/11/25 at  Bucknell L 50-65 378
01/13/25 at  Loyola Maryland L 38-77 1312
01/18/25 HOLY CROSS L 44-76 590
01/22/25 at  Lehigh L 55-61 732
01/25/25 at  Colgate L 43-85 303
01/29/25 LAFAYETTE W 54-52 477
02/01/25 at  Army West Point L 60-84 558
02/08/25 LEHIGH L 52-67 923
02/12/25 at  Lafayette L 55-72 347
02/15/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 39-68 518
02/19/25 ARMY WEST POINT L 43-63 394
02/22/25 at  Boston U. L 72-82 590
02/26/25 at  Navy L 60-88 668
03/01/25 COLGATE L 64-83 912
03/05/25 BUCKNELL L 46-77 676


